5-20250716-01

SMW 5 5

TECHNICAL DATA

ENGINE AND PERFORMANCE

Engine type

Displacement (cm?)

Engine power (kW/hp/rpm)

Engine torque (Nm/rpm)

Electric motor power (kW/hp)

Electric motor torque (Nm)

Electrical range® , NEDC (km)

Electric range” , WLTP (km)

High voltage battery energy content (kWh)
System output (kW/hp)

System torque (Nm)

Top speed (km/h)

Top speed electric (km/h)

0-100 km/h (s)

Electric energy consumption, NEDC (kWh/100 km)
Electric energy consumption, WLTP (kWh/100 km)

FUEL CONSUMPTION AND CO,

Combined fuel consumption
from ECO Sticker result (km/1)

Combined CO, (g/km)

WHEELS AND TYRES

Light alloy wheels
Tyre size

DIMENSION

Length / width / height (mm)
Luggage capacity (1)

Curb weight (kg)

R

=S,

530e Inspiring

BMW TwinPower Turbo 4-cylinder
inline petrol engine

1,998

140 /190 / 4,400 - 6,500
310 /1,500 - 4,000
135/184

250

108

87-102

221

220/299

450

230

140

6.3

18.6

21.4-18.9

20" aerodynamic wheels Multicolour
Titanium Bronze

Front: 8.5) x 20 / tyres: 245/40 R 20
Rear:10J x 20 / tyres: 275/35 R 20

5,060 /1,900 /1,515
520
2,080

" Range dependent on various factors. In particular: personal driving style, route characteristics,

exterior temperature, heating / air conditioning, pre-conditioning.

* The privilege of purchasing package up to 5 years unlimited mileage warranty

and 5 years of maintenance or 100,000 km. (whichever comes first).

BMW reserves the right to change all information, specifications and illustrations

without prior notice and is not responsible for typographical errors.

Effective from 17 July 2025 | (Z4V, Z7M, Z82), (24U, Z7N), (Z7Y, Z9J)

520d M Sport Pro

BMW TwinPower Turbo 4-cylinder
inline diesel engine

1,995

145/197 /4,000
400/1,500 - 2,750
8/m

25

145 /197
400
233

18.5

142

20" M light alloy wheels Star-spoke
style Bicolour Jet Black

Front: 8.5) x 20 / tyres: 245/40 R 20
Rear:10 J x 20 / tyres: 275/35 R 20

5,060/1,900 /1,515
520
1,850

SCAN QR CODE
FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION

530e M Sport Pro

BMW TwinPower Turbo 4-cylinder
inline petrol engine

1,998

140 /190 / 4,400 - 6,500
310 /1,500 - 4,000
135/184

250

108

87-102

221

220/299

450

230

140

6.3

18.6

21.4-18.9

20" M aerodynamic wheels Bicolour
Black Grey

Front: 8.5 ) x 20 / tyres: 245/40 R 20
Rear:10 J x 20 / tyres: 275/35 R 20

5,060 /1,900 /1,515
520
2,080




5-20250716-01

SMW 5 SERIES.

SPECIFICATIONS 530e Inspiring 520d M Sport Pro

Transmission and technology

Steptronic transmission with gearshift paddles u u | |
M Sport suspension | | |
Driving Assistant L} u

Driving Assistant Professional L
Parking Assistant Plus L} ] | |
Exterior

Adaptive LED headlights L} | [ |
High-beam assistant L} | [ |
M Sport brake, red high-gloss |

M Sport brake, dark blue metallic | |
Automatic operation of tailgate u | | | |
Comfort access system ] | | | |
BMW Iconic Glow exterior package u | | | |
Panorama glass roof | |
M rear spoiler n | |
M Sport exterior parts | | | |
M Lights Shadowline | | | |
M High-gloss Shadowline | | | |
M High-gloss Shadowline with Extended Contents L L
Exterior Line Titanium Bronze L]

Interior

M leather steering wheel | | | |
M seat belts | | |
Sport seats for driver and front passenger u ]

Comfort seats front, electrically adjustable | |
Seat adjustment, electric, with memory L} ]

M Sport interior parts | | | |
Dark Silver M accent combined with Aluminium Rhombicle u

Dark Silver M accent combined with Carbon Fibre and high-gloss ™
silver threads

Dark Silver accent combined with fine-wood trim Dark Oak high- n

gloss

Interior and exterior mirrors on driver's side with automatic anti- n n n

dazzle function

Effective from 17 July 2025 | (Z4V, Z7M, Z82), (Z4U, Z7N), (Z7Y, 29J)



5-20250716-01

SMW 5 SERIES.

SPECIFICATIONS 530e Inspiring 520d M Sport Pro 530e M Sport Pro
Interior

M headliner anthracite u u
Ambient light n | | |
Glass application 'CraftedClarity' for interior elements u u u
Roller sunblinds L] u ]
Travel & Comfort System L} ] | |
4-Zone Automatic air conditioning L} u | |
Interior camera L] u u
Entertainment and communication

BMW Live Cockpit Professional L} | | |
HiFi loudspeaker system Harman Kardon L] L]

Bowers & Wilkins surround sound system | |
BMW Iconic sounds electric L] ]
BMW ConnectedDrive u u | |
BMW Connected Package Professional L} | | | |
Smartphone integration L} u u
Personal eSIM u ] | |
Wireless charging tray L} | | |
Safety

Airbag for driver and front passenger L] u u
Side airbags for driver and front passenger u ] | |
Central airbag (driver's seat) u ] u
Head airbags for Ist and 2Nd seat row L} ] | |
Teleservices | | | | n
Intelligent Emergency Call L} u | |
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC) u | | [ |
Anti-lock Brake System (ABS) L} | [ |
Brake Assist (BA) L} | | | |
Dynamic braking lights u | | | |
Cornering Brake Control (CBC) ] u | ]
Crash sensor u u n

Effective from 17 July 2025 | (Z4V, Z7M, Z82), (Z4U, Z7N), (Z7Y, 29J)



5-20250716-01

SMW 5 SERIES.

SPECIFICATIONS 530e Inspiring 520d M Sport Pro 530e M Sport Pro
Safety

Active Protection u u ]
Attentiveness assistant L] ] u
Park Distance Control (PDC) L} ] |
Acoustic protection for pedestrians u L
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System L} u | |
Tyre Repair Kit L} ] | |
Warning triangle L} ] | |
Line / package

M Sport | | | |
M Sport Pro n | |

Effective from 17 July 2025 | (Z4V, Z7M, Z82), (Z4U, Z7N), (Z7Y, 29J)



5-20250716-01

SMW 5 SERIES.

Paintwork Veganza perforated and quilted

530e Inspiring

Black Espresso Brown

Black Sapphire Metallic

Mineral White Metallic

Cape York Green Metallic

Oxide Grey Metallic

520d M SportPro

Paintwork Veganza perforated and quilted

Black Espresso Brown

Black Sapphire Metallic

Mineral White Metallic

Brooklyn Grey Metallic

Phytonic Blue Metallic

Cape York Green Metallic

530e M SportPro

Paintwork BMW Individual leather 'Merino'

Black/Atlas Grey Copper Brown/Atlas Grey

Black Sapphire Metallic

Mineral White Metallic

Brooklyn Grey Metallic

Phytonic Blue Metallic

Cape York Green Metallic

1397

Effective from 17 July 2025 | (Z4V, Z7M, Z82), (24U, Z7N), (Z7Y, Z9)) BMW CONTACT CENTER



