



TECHNICAL DATA	530e Inspiring	520d M Sport Pro	530e M Sport Pro
ENGINE AND PERFORMANCE			
Engine type	BMW TwinPower Turbo 4-cylinder inline petrol engine	BMW TwinPower Turbo 4-cylinder inline diesel engine	BMW TwinPower Turbo 4-cylinder inline petrol engine
Displacement (cm³)	1,998	1,995	1,998
Engine power (kW/hp/rpm)	140 / 190 / 4,400 - 6,500	145 / 197 / 4,000	140 / 190 / 4,400 - 6,500
Engine torque (Nm/rpm)	310 / 1,500 - 4,000	400 / 1,500 - 2,750	310 / 1,500 - 4,000
Electric motor power (kW/hp)	135 / 184	8 / 11	135 / 184
Electric motor torque (Nm)	250	25	250
Electrical range ¹ , NEDC (km)	108	-	108
Electric range ¹ , WLTP (km)	87 - 102	-	87 - 102
High voltage battery energy content (kWh)	22.1	-	22.1
System output (kW/hp)	220 / 299	145 / 197	220 / 299
System torque (Nm)	450	400	450
Top speed (km/h)	230	233	230
Top speed electric (km/h)	140	-	140
0 - 100 km/h (s)	6.3	7.3	6.3
Electric energy consumption, NEDC (kWh/100 km)	18.6	-	18.6
Electric energy consumption, WLTP (kWh/100 km)	21.4 - 18.9	-	21.4 - 18.9
FUEL CONSUMPTION AND CO ₂			
Combined fuel consumption from ECO Sticker result (km/l)	76.9	18.5	76.9
Combined CO ₂ (g/km)	29	142	29
WHEELS AND TYRES			
Light alloy wheels	20" aerodynamic wheels Multicolour Titanium Bronze	20" M light alloy wheels Star-spoke style Bicolour Jet Black	20" M aerodynamic wheels Bicolo Black Grey
Tyre size	Front: 8.5 J × 20 / tyres: 245/40 R 20 Rear: 10J × 20 / tyres: 275/35 R 20	Front: 8.5 J × 20 / tyres: 245/40 R 20 Rear: 10 J × 20 / tyres: 275/35 R 20	Front: 8.5 J × 20 / tyres: 245/40 R Rear: 10 J × 20 / tyres: 275/35 R 20
DIMENSION			
Length / width / height (mm)	5,060 / 1,900 / 1,515	5,060 / 1,900 / 1,515	5,060 / 1,900 / 1,515
Luggage capacity (I)	520	520	520
Curb weight (kg)	2,080	1,850	2,080

BMW reserves the right to change all information, specifications and illustrations without prior notice and is not responsible for typographical errors.



¹ Range dependent on various factors. In particular: personal driving style, route characteristics, exterior temperature, heating / air conditioning, pre-conditioning.

^{*} The privilege of purchasing package up to 5 years unlimited mileage warranty and 5 years of maintenance or 100,000 km. (whichever comes first).





SPECIFICATIONS	530e Inspiring	520d M Sport Pro	530e M Sport Pro
Transmission and technology			
Steptronic transmission with gearshift paddles	•	•	•
M Sport suspension			
Driving Assistant			
Driving Assistant Professional			
Parking Assistant Plus			
Exterior			
Adaptive LED headlights		•	
High-beam assistant			
M Sport brake, red high-gloss			
M Sport brake, dark blue metallic			
Automatic operation of tailgate			
Comfort access system			
BMW Iconic Glow exterior package			
Panorama glass roof			
M rear spoiler			
M Sport exterior parts			
M Lights Shadowline			
M High-gloss Shadowline			
M High-gloss Shadowline with Extended Contents			
Exterior Line Titanium Bronze			
Interior			
M leather steering wheel		•	
M seat belts			
Sport seats for driver and front passenger			
Comfort seats front, electrically adjustable			
Seat adjustment, electric, with memory			
M Sport interior parts			
Dark Silver M accent combined with Aluminium Rhombicle		•	
Dark Silver M accent combined with Carbon Fibre and high-gloss silver threads			•
Dark Silver accent combined with fine-wood trim Dark Oak high- gloss			
Interior and exterior mirrors on driver's side with automatic anti- dazzle function	•		•





SPECIFICATIONS	530e Inspiring	520d M Sport Pro	530e M Sport Pro
Interior			
M headliner anthracite		•	•
Ambient light			
Glass application 'CraftedClarity' for interior elements			
Roller sunblinds			
Travel & Comfort System			
4-Zone Automatic air conditioning			
Interior camera			
Entertainment and communication			
BMW Live Cockpit Professional	•	•	•
HiFi loudspeaker system Harman Kardon			
Bowers & Wilkins surround sound system			
BMW Iconic sounds electric			
BMW ConnectedDrive		•	
BMW Connected Package Professional			
Smartphone integration			
Personal eSIM			
Wireless charging tray			
Safety			
Airbag for driver and front passenger	•	•	•
Side airbags for driver and front passenger	•	•	
Central airbag (driver's seat)	•	•	
Head airbags for 1st and 2 nd seat row		•	
Teleservices			
Intelligent Emergency Call			
Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)			
Anti-lock Brake System (ABS)			
Brake Assist (BA)			
Dynamic braking lights			
Cornering Brake Control (CBC)			
Crash sensor	•	•	





SPECIFICATIONS	530e Inspiring	520d M Sport Pro	530e M Sport Pro
Safety			
Active Protection			
Attentiveness assistant		•	
Park Distance Control (PDC)		•	
Acoustic protection for pedestrians			
Tyre Pressure Monitoring System		•	
Tyre Repair Kit		•	
Warning triangle		•	
Line / package			
M Sport			•
M Sport Pro			





	530e Ir	nspiring
Paintwork	Veganza perforated and quilted	
	Black	Espresso Brown
Black Sapphire Metallic		
Mineral White Metallic		
Cape York Green Metallic		
Oxide Grey Metallic		

	520d M Sport Pro		
Paintwork Veganza perforal		ated and quilted	
	Black	Espresso Brown	
Black Sapphire Metallic			
Mineral White Metallic		•	
Brooklyn Grey Metallic			
Phytonic Blue Metallic	•		
Cape York Green Metallic			

	530e M S	530e M Sport Pro	
Paintwork	BMW Individual leather 'Merino'		
	Black/Atlas Grey	Copper Brown/Atlas Grey	
Black Sapphire Metallic		•	
Mineral White Metallic		•	
Brooklyn Grey Metallic		•	
Phytonic Blue Metallic	•		
Cape York Green Metallic	•		